Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agena Address: 1416 9th Street Sacramento, CA, 95814 Contact: Carolyn Bush Phone: 916-653-7895
County Clerk County of: Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Modesto Address: PO Box 642 Modesto, CA 95353 Contact: Paul Liu, Senior Planner, City of Modesto Phone: 209-577-5267
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completes Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear Project Title: MISC-16-002 Dennett Dam Removal	ringhouse):2016062030
Project Applicant: Patrick Koepele, Executive Director, Tuolui	
Project Location (include county): Tuolumne River immediate Project Description: The proposed project is the removal of Dennett Dam. The dam periods in the summer. Specific actions include installing a tem flows along the recently constructed overflow channel north of the structure.	removal would occur during projected low flow porary upstream channel bloc, re-routing of mainstem
This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agen (Lead Agency or R	Responsible Agency)
described project on August 2017 and has made t (date) described project.	he following determinations regarding the above
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a color. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a City of Modesto, Community & Economic Development Depart	at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 529119 Date Reco	eived for filing at OPR: Governors Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAY 29 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011

City of Modesto NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK:

2016 AUG 10 PH 2: 32

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Kalpana Surti

TO:

County Clerk-Recorder

County of Stanislaus

1021 I Street

Modesto, CA 95354

FROM:

City of Modesto

Community & Economic Development Dept.

Planning Division

P.O. Box 642

Modesto, CA 95353

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: MISC-16-002 Dennett Dam Removal

PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE BEFORE September 13, 2016

State Clearinghouse Number: 2016062030

Contact Person:

Paul Liu, Senior Planner, City of Modesto

209-577-5267

Applicant:

Patrick Koepele, Executive Director, Tuolumne River Trust

Project Location:

Tuolumne River immediately west and downstream of the Ninth Street Bridge

Project Description: The proposed project is the removal Dennett Dam. The dam removal would occur during projected low flow periods in the summer. Specific actions include installing a temporary upstream channel block, re-routing of mainstem flows along the recently constructed overflow channel north of the dam, and expeditious demolition of the existing structure.

This is to advise that the City of Modesto, the lead agency, has approved the above-described project on August 9, 2016, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- will, ____ will not, have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA. ✓ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.
- 3. Mitigation measures <u>v</u> were, were not, made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting and monitoring plan was, was not, adopted for this project.
 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was, was not, adopted for this project.
- Findings

 ✓ were, ____ were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the general public at:

City of Modesto, Community & Economic Development Department, Planning Division, 1010 Tenth Street, Modesto, CA 95354

Patrick Kelly, City of Modesto

Date: August 10, 2016

Title: Planning Manager



RECEIPT NUMBER;

50 — 08102016 — 096

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR!		20160620)30
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMA	IL .	DATE
City of Modesto			08/10/2016
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Stanislaus			2016-096
PROJECT TITLE			
Misc-16-002 Dennett Dam Removal			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (209) 577-5267
Tuolumne River Trust	OITY	I CTATE	86 p. Lengthe William Committee Comm
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY Modesto	STATE	ZIP CODE
PO Box 642 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	IModesto	IVA IVA	90000
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special Distr	rict State	Agency
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,070.00 \$		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,210. 2 5 \$		2,210.25
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	金属 藥 共四	\$1,043.75 \$	0.00
n de l'ample	ting to the state of the state	and the second to the extension of the	
☐ Exempt from fee		and 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)		2994年1月2日 - 1714年 - 1892年 新ります事業の日本会員 1917年 - 1918年 - 1818年 -	
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash recei	pt copy)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re)	sources Control Board only!	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		and the second second	57.00
☐ Other		\$	real Company Company (SA) — encounter the Children
PAYMENT METHOD:		Ned verdine di verse e perende de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta Constanta de la constanta de l	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TO	TAL RECEIVED \$	2,267.25
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRIN	TED NAME AND TITLE	
x Munt)	Kalpana Surti, Der	outy I egal Clerk	
		July Lugar Civili	
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
5. 7. 1. 1.		医肾 毒品	
		医医肾量	
Amount Tendered	Environa #16-C Check Number 110 READ BY County Admin Fee Total fee		
	Environa #16-05 Check Mumber 11065 RE80 BY County Admin Fee Total fee		
	Environa #16-096 Check Wumber 11065 READ BY County Admin Fee Total fee		
		REC'T # 0003851051 August 10, 2016 14:21:42 Stanislaus, County Recorder Lee Lundrigan Co Recorder Office	
\$2,267.25 \$0.00	\$57.00 \$2,267.25		
\$0.00 \$0.00	\$57.00 267.25	t E	
		"	